
  

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 
______________________________________ 
 ) 
In re: ) 
 ) 
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY )      RCRA Appeal No. 21-01  
 ) 
Modification of RCRA Corrective Action ) 

Permit No. MAD002084093 )      
____________________________________________ ) 
 

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY’S NOTICE OF  
WITHDRAWAL AND APPEARANCE 

 
 The General Electric Company (“GE”), the permittee of the above-referenced permit, 

hereby provides notice that Eric S. Merrifield has left GE and will no longer be an attorney for 

GE in this appeal, and that Andrew J. Thomas of GE and Kwaku A. Akowuah of Sidley Austin, 

LLP (contact information below) should be added as additional attorneys for GE. 

Respectfully submitted, 

  

/s/ James R. Bieke                      
James R. Bieke 
Kwaku A. Akowuah 
SIDLEY AUSTIN, LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 736-8000 
jbieke@sidley.com 
kakowuah@sidley.com 
 

/s/ Jeffrey R. Porter                      
Jeffrey R. Porter 
Andrew Nathanson 
MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY & POPEO, P.C. 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 
(617) 542-6000 
JRPorter@mintz.com 
 
Andrew J. Thomas 
Associate General Counsel 
General Electric Company 
125 Timbercreek Drive 
Ponte Vedra, FL 32081 
(267) 515-4165 
andrewJ.thomas@ge.com  
 

                                         Attorneys for General Electric Company 

Dated: July 14, 2021 
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mailto:andrewJ.thomas@ge.com


  2 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of July 2021, I served one copy of the foregoing 

General Electric Company’s Notice of Withdrawal and Appearance on each of the following by 

electronic mail: 

Timothy Conway 
John Kilborn 
Senior Enforcement Counsel 
U.S. Environment Protection Agency, Region 1 
Five Post Office Square, Suite 100 
Boston, MA 02109-3912 
conway.tim@epa.gov 
kilborn.john@epa.gov 
 
Stephanie R. Parker 
O’Connor, Carnathan & Mack, LLC 
1 Van de Graaff Drive, Suite 104 
Burlington, MA 01803 
(781) 359-9037 
sparker@ocmlaw.net 

 
Andrew Rainer 
Brody, Hardoon, Perkins & Kesten, LLP 
699 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02114 
(617) 304-6052 
arainer2009@gmail.com 

 
Katy T. Garrison 
Murphy & Riley, PC 
125 High Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
(857) 777-7050 
kgarrison@murphyriley.com 

 
Matthew F. Pawa  
Benjamin A. Krass  
Seeger Weiss LLP  
1280 Centre Street  
Newton, MA 02459  
(617) 641-9550  
mpawa@seegerweiss.com  
bkrass@seegerweiss.com 
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Judith C. Knight  
342 Main Street 
Great Barrington, MA 01230  
(413) 528-0505  
jknight@judithknight.com 

 
   
       /s/ James R. Bieke                

James R. Bieke 
 

mailto:jknight@judithknight.com

